

(CCC) Streetlights

1. How many LED streetlights has the council installed in the last five years? any energy efficient street lighting, such as replacing halogen bulbs with LED streetlights?

(Starting from, and including, the 2016-17 financial year)

2. How much did the council spend on running, installing and maintaining LED street lighting in the last five years?

(Starting from, and including, the 2016-17 financial year)

3. How many complaints were received in relation to energy efficient street lighting, if any in the last five years – from January 1st, 2016-present?

4. To the nearest £100, how much money has the council saved per month in 2020-21, from the installation of energy efficient street lighting?

5. Please provide an estimate for when the council expects to have switched all streetlights to energy efficient street lighting.

Response

1. How many LED streetlights has the council installed in the last five years? any energy efficient street lighting, such as replacing halogen bulbs with LED streetlights?

(Starting from, and including, the 2016-17 financial year)

179 Replacement of Lanterns Only

94 Replacement of Lanterns and Columns

273 Total (from 2016 until now)

2. How much did the council spend on running, installing and maintaining LED street lighting in the last five years?

(Starting from, and including, the 2016-17 financial year)

We do not hold this information

3. How many complaints were received in relation to energy efficient street lighting, if any in the last five years – from January 1st, 2016-present?

2017-18- 0 complaints submitted regards to Street Lights

2018-19- 5 complaints submitted regards to Street Lights

2019-20- 4 complaints submitted regards to Street Lights

4. To the nearest £100, how much money has the council saved per month in 2020-21, from the installation of energy efficient street lighting?

FOI Ref

9071

Response sent

15 June 2021

We do not hold this information

5. Please provide an estimate for when the council expects to have switched all streetlights to energy efficient street lighting.

Cambridge City Council is planning to switch all Housing Revenue Account owned street lights to energy efficient street lighting by July 2022. We have a small number of other street lights but do not have a current date for replacement

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk